SEPT-90/595-046-E

JIB FURLING & REEFING SYSTEM

a Seldén Mast product.

SPARE PARTS LIST

WORLDWIDE DEALER LIST




DESCRIPTION A

HALYARD SWIVEL

Type C Type D
Forestay wire size Forestay wire size
item | Description Dimension Qty 28 mm ¢10 mm Dimension Qty ¢12 mm ¢14 mm
Assembly number — | 539-201-01 | 539-201-01 || Assembly number —| 539-101-01 | 539-101-01
A 1 | Sliding sleeve 260 x 190 1| 539-207 539-207 #74 %230 1| 539-122 539-122
A 2 | Locking nut M6 2 | 158-005 158-005 M8 2| 158-006 158-006
A 3 | Hub — Halyard swivel 102 x 140 1| 539-201 539-201 #2128 x 164 1| 539-101 539-101
A 4 | Ball bearing ring — inner || 84 X g66 x 8 1| 539-220 539-220 #2104 x 386 x 8 1| 539-110 539-110
A 5 | Balls 28 30 | 539-128 539-128 28 38 | 539-128 539-128
A 6 | Ball bearing ring — outer || 290x¢66x 11| 1 | 539-219 539-219 #110x @86 x 12 1| 539-109 539-109
A 7 | Intermediate ring 388 x @367 x9 1] 539-218 539-218 p110x@86x 13 1| 539-112 539-112
A 8 | Eyering-rotating-1 boss || 102 x 60 1| 539-203 539-203 $128x 70 1| 539-103 539-103
A 9 | Intermediate ring @88 x @67 x 9 1| 539-218 539-218 p110x¢86x 13 1| 539-112 539-112
Al10 | Ballbearing ring — outer #90x@66x11| 1 | 539-219 539-219 #110x@86x 12 1] 539-109 539-109
Al1 | Balls 28 30 | 539-128 539-128 28 38 | 539-128 539-128
A12 | Ball bearing ring — inner 284 x 366 x 8 1} 539-220 539-220 3104 x @86 x 8 11 539-110 539-110
A13 | Screw MFX6 x 25 2 | 162-032 162-032 MFX8 x 30 2| 162-034 162-034
Al4 | Flange eye collar 2102 x 45 1| 539-202 539-202 128 x50 1| 539-102 539-102
A15 | Snap shackle 85 mm 1| 307-336 307-336 120 mm 1} 307-340 307-340

Seldén Mast AB reserves the right to alter the design or specification without prior warning, to allow unrestricted

future product development.

2







DESCRIPTION B

LOWER SWIVEL

Type C Type D
Forestay wire size Forestay wire size
Item | Description Dimension Qty #8mm ¢10 mm Dimension Qty 612 mm ¢14 mm
Assembly number — | 539-204-01 | 539-204-02 || Assembly number — | 539-104-01 | 539-104-02
B 1 | Adapter @58 x 75 11539206 1) |539-206 1) g70x 75 1] 539-107 1) 539-107 1)
B 2| Screw MFX 6 x 40 2 1162-024 162-024 MFX 6 x 40 2| 162-024 162-024
B 3 | Spring pin 25 x 20 1 1166-513 166-513 @5 x 20 1] 166-513 166-513
B 4 | Sheave 223 x 26 x 10 1 1504-310 504-310 223 x 26 x 10 1| 504-310 504-310
B 5 | Ball bearing socket Wiredim. mark. 1 1301-1722) 301-173 2) Wiredim. mark. 11 301-1602) 301-1612)
B 6 | Balls 28 12 |539-128 539-128 28 15 | 539-128 539-128
B 7 | Ball bearing ring — outer || g44 x326x 8 1 |539-223 539-223 52 % 334 x8 11 539-111 539-111
B 8 | Lubricate screw M8 x 10 11319571 319-571 M8x 10 11 319571 319-571
B 9 | Locking nut M6 2 1158-005 158-005 M6 2 | 158-005 158-005
B10 | Locking nut M6 2 | 158-005 158-005 M6 2| 158-005 158-005
B11 | Inner hub — lower swivel || 8102x 236 1 [539-204 539-204 2128 x 269 1| 539-104 539-104
B12 | Ball bearing ring — inner || 884 x 866 x 8 1 1539-220 539-220 3104 x 386 x%x 8 1} 539-110 539-110
B13 | Balls 78 30 | 539-128 539-128 28 38 | 539-128 539-128
B14 | Ball bearing ring outer g90x@66x 11| 1 1539-219 539-219 2110x@86x%x12 | 1 | 539-109 539-109
B15 | Intermediate ring 88 x 67 X 9 1 1539-218 539-218 g110x@g86x 13| 1| 539-112 538-112
B16 | Snap shackle 85 mm 1 |307-336 307-336 120 mm 1| 307-340 307-340
B17 | Eye ring-rotating-1 boss |} #102x 60 1 1539-203 539-203 3128 x 70 1| 539-103 539-103
B18 | Intermediate ring 2?88 x @67 x 9 1 1539-218 539-218 #110x@86x 13| 1| 539-112 539-112
B19 | Ball bearing ring — outer || g90x@66x 11| 1 |539-219 539-219 #110x¢86x12 | 1 | 539-109 539-109
B20 | Balls 28 30 |539-128 539-128 @8 38 | 539-128 539-128
B21 | Ball bearing ring — inner || 884 x @66 x 8 1 ]539-220 539-220 9104 x 86 x 8 11| 539-110 539-110
B22 | Outer hub — lower swivel |} g102x 135 1 |539-205 539-205 128 x 155 1| 539-105 539-105
B23 | Screw MFX 6x 12 2 |162-030 162-030 MFX 6x 12 2| 162-030 162-030
B24 | Insert thread —_ —_—— —_ M8x 5 41 170-102 170-102
B25 | Ball bearing ring — outer || 844 x 326 x 8 1 |539-223 539-223 #52x 934 x8 1] 539-111 539-111
B26 | Balls 28 12 1539-128 539-128 78 15 | 539-128 539-128
B27 | Grub screw MSKBSS 6 x 6 1 11563-101 153-101 MSKBSS 6% 6 1] 183-101 153-101
B29 | Wedge L=42 1 1301-154 — L=65 11 301-156 —
B29 | Wedge L=50 1 |— 301-155 L=77 1| — 301-162
B30 | Former 16,3 11301-159 — 24,8 1| 301-164 —
B30 | Former 19,2 11— 301-163 231,0 1) — 301-165
B31 | Terminal eye fitting ?25x78 1 1301-168 2)*) | — 835%x 110 11 301-170 2% | —
B31 | Terminal eye fitting 228 x 90 1|— 301-169 2)*) || p41x 134 1] — 301-171 2)%)

*) Alt. use a standard STALOK eye

To be continued on page 6







Continued from page 4

Type C Type D
Forestay wire size Forestay wire size
Item | Description Dimension g8mm @10 mm Dimension Qty ¢12 mm 214 mm
B32 | Toggle — fork/fork Part no marked 517-048 3)4)| 517-051 3) 4) || Part no marked 11 517-0523)4)| 517-053 3)4)
B33 | Clevis pin 214 %38 165-505 4) - 319 %58 1| 165-582 4) —
B33 | Clevis pin p14x46 — 165-503 4) 922 % 60 11 — 165-595 4)
B34 | Washer 924 x815%x2 164-420 4) | 164-420 4) 336 x921x3 1| 164-421 4) —
B34 | Washer — — — #40x 23 % 3 1] — 164-422 4)
B35 | Split pin @4 % 20 301-053 4) |301-053 4) 75 %28 1| 301-054 4 301-054 4)
B36 | Clevis pin 214x28 165-501 3)4) | — 319 x40 1| 165-5813)4)| —
B36 | Clevis pin 814 x33 — 165-504 3) 4) || 822 x 47 1| — 165-594 3)4)
B37 | Split pin 24 x 20 301-053 3)4) | 301-053 3) 4) i| 5% 28 1| 301-054 3)4)| 301-054 3)4)
1) Only as a package B1-B4 539-206-01 |539-206-01 1| 539-107-01 | 539-107-01
2) Only as a package B5, B27-B31 301-172-01 |301-173-01 1| 301-160-01 | 301-161-01
3) B32, B36, B37 also as a pack 517-048-01 |517-051-01 11 517-052-01 517-053-01
4) B32-B37 also as a pack 517-048-02 {517-051-02 1| 517-052-02 | 517-053-02
Assembly number—| 539-221-01 | 532-221-01

B38 | Line drum hub — half 794 x 130 539-2211) |539-221 1) — — | - —_
B39 | Line drum flange — half || g210x 14 539-222 1) |539-222 1) — — | — —

— | Label flange 80x40 591-272 591-272 — —_ - —

— | Label flange 42x 16 591-238 591-238 — - - —
1) Only as a package B38-B39 539-221-01 |539-221-01 — — — —

Assembly number — | 539-108-01 | 539-108-01

B40 | Line drum half — — e 250 % 148 1| 539-108 539-108
B41 | Screw e — — MFX 8 x 16 2| 162-033 162-033
B42 | Washer — — — 715 x@8x%x2 2 | 164-031 164-031







DESCRIPTION C

LINE GUARD FITTING

Type C

Type D

Forestay wire size

Forestay wire size

Item | Description Dimension Qty a8mm ¢10 mm Dimension Qty 212 mm #14 mm
Assembly number —| 539-215-01| 539-216-01|| Assembly number —| 539-117-01 | 539-118-01
C 1| Screw MRX 6 x 14 2 | 155-623 155-623 MRX 6 x 16 4 | 155-610 155-610
C 2| Line guard bracket Part no marked| 1 | 539-215 539-216 Part no marked 1| 539-117 539-118
C 3 | Anti-loss washer #16x@8x%x2 1| 164-032 164-032 216 x88x%x2 1| 164-032 164-032
C 4 | Screw M8 x 25 1| 153-052 153-052 M8 x 25 1| 153-052 153-052
C 5 | Line guard saver 8x96 2| 539-2251) | 539-2251) || 8x126 2| 539-120 1) 539-120 1)
C 6| Line guard 160 x 97 1| 539-2241) | 539-2241) || 8178x127 1| 539-1191) | 539-1191)
C 7 | Nut M6M 6 2 | 157-003 157-003 M6M 6 4| 157-003 157-003
C10 | Label line guard 34x117 2 | 591-240 591-240 39x132 591-241 591-241
Assembly number — 539-213-01| 539-214-01|| Assembly number —| 539-114-01 | 539-115-01
Nut M6éM 8 1| 157-004 157-004 M6M 8 1] 157-004 157-004
Line guide arm Part no marked| 1 | 539-2132) | 539-2142) || Part no marked 1| 539-1142) 539-115 2)
1) Only as a package C1, C5-C7, C10 1 | 539-224-01| 539-224-01 1| 539-119-01 |1539-119-01
2) Only as a package C8-C9 1] 539-213-01| 539-214-01 1| 539-114-01 | 539-115-01
DESCRIPTION E
Type C Type D

Forestay wire size

Forestay wire size

Item | Description Dimension a8mm 10 mm Dimension Qty 812 mm g14 mm
E 1 | Forestay wire pack L=15500 1| 601-006-25 | — L=20400 1| 601-009-11 | 601-010-10
E 1 | Forestay wire pack L=17900 1 | 601-006-24 | 601-008-20 || L=22800 1| 601-009-12 | 601-010-11
E 1 | Forestay wire pack L=20300 11— 601-008-21 || — — | — —
E 2 | Furling line 210, L=28000| 1 | 611-022-01| 611-022-01 || 12, L=40000 | 1| 611-023-01 | 611-023-01
Halyard lead set Assembly number — 508-128-03| 508-128-03| Assembly number | 508-128-03 508-128-03
E Halyard lead 57-¢20 1] 508-128 508-128 Large 1| 508-128 508-128
E Selftapping screw MRX-TT6x12| 2 | 155-703 155-703 MRX-TT 6x 12 2 | 155-703 155-703
E Insulator 60 x 54 1| 530-627 530-627 60 x 54 1| 530-627 530-627
Prefeeder package Assembly number —| 505-515-01| 505-515-01|| Assembly number —| 505-515-02 | 505-5 15-02
E 6 | Prefeeder g12x44 505-5153) | 505-5153) || g12x44 1| 505-515 3) 505-515 3)
E Rubber cord 26, L=1200 614-010-03 | 614-010-03 || @8, L=1200 1| 614-011-02 | 614-011-02
3) 3) 3) 3)
E 8 | Hook for rubber cord ?1,5%53 539-1303) | 539-1303) || 81,5x53 1| 539-1303) 539-130 3)
E 9 | Stanchion block For 25 mm 538-971-01 | 538-971-01 || — — | - —
Stanchion block — — — For 25 mm 1| 538-961 538-961
E11 | Locking adhesive 10¢g 1] 312-305 312-305 10g 11 312-305 312-305
E12 | Luff extrusion sample Type C,L=140| 1 | 539-211 539-211 TypeD,L=140| 1| 539-126 539-126
E13 | Manual {(English text) A4 1| 595-019-E | 595-019-E | A4 1| 595-019-E 595-019-E
E13 | Manual (Swedish text) A4 1| 595-019-S | 595-019-S || A4 1| 595-019-S 595-019-S
E13 | Manual (German text) A4 1| 595-019-T | 595-019-T || A4 1| 595-019-T 595-019-T
E14 | Spare parts list A4 1 | 595-046-E | 595-046-E || A4 1| 595-046-E 595-046-E
E15 | Lubricating grease 100 g 1| 312-501 312-501 100 g 1] 312-501 312-501
Assembly number — 539-226-01| 539-226-01|| Assembly number —| 539-132-01 539-132-01
E16 | Top guard 252 x70 1| 539-226 4) | 539-226 4) || p65x 80 1| 539-1324) | 539-1324)
E17 | Screw CSSB4,8x95| 2| 171-019 171-019 CSSB4,8x13 4 | 171-007 171-007
3) Only as a package E6-E8 1| 505-515-01 | 505-515-01 1| 505-515-01 | 505-515-01
4) Only as a package E16-E17 1| 539-226-01 | 539-226-01 1| 539-132-01 | 539-132-01







DESCRIPTION D

LUFF EXTRUSION 1000 MM

Type C Type D
Forestay wire size Forestay wire size

Item | Description Dimension g8mm $10 mm Dimension Qty 212 mm $14 mm

D 5 | Distance tube @22xg11x725 535-627 535-627 — — | — —

D 6 | Luff extrusion 40/27, L= 1000 539-210 539-210 50/34,L=1000} 1 | 539-125 539-125

D 7 | Joint sleeve 26/23, L=250 539-212 539-212 34/29,L=1290| 1 | 539-131 539-131

D 1 | Sail feeder Part no marked 505-510 1) 2) | 505-510 1) 2) || Part no marked 1| 505-512 1)2)| 505-512 1)2)

D 2 | Sail feeder connector Part no marked 505-511 2) 505-511 2) Part no marked 11| 505-5132) 505-513 2)

D 3| Screw MCS 4x 6 155-029 2) 155-029 2) MCS 4x6 2 | 155-029 2) 155-029 2)

D 4| Insert thread M4x6 170-101 1)2)| 170-101 1 2) || M4 x6 2| 170-101 1)2)| 170-101 1)2)

D 8 | Connection spring o4 X 64 308-019 308-019 24 x 64 11 308-019 308-019

D 9 | Connection spring g4 x 139 308-020 308-020 4 x 139 1| 308-020 308-020

1) Only as a package D1, D4 505-510-02 | 505-510-02 1] 505-512-02 | 505-512-02

2) D1-D4 also as a package 505-510-01 |505-510-01 1| 505-512-01 | 505-512-01

D13 | Joint sleeve 26/23, L=250 539-212 539-212 34/29, L=300 11 539-127 539-127

D14 | Distance tube 722 xg11x 1750 535-628 535-628 #28xp15x 1700| 1 | 535-631 535-631

D15 | Luff extrusion 40/27, L=2000 539-209 539-209 50/34,L=2000| 1| 539-124 539-124

D16 | Connection spring 24 x 64 308-019 308-019 @4 x 64 1| 308-019 308-019

D17 | Joint sleeve 26/23, L=250 539-2123) [539-2123) 34/29, =300 1| 539-127 3) 539-127 3)

D18 | Luff extrusion 40/27, L=2400 539-208 3) |539-208 3) 50/34,1=2400| 1 | 539-1233) 539-123 3)

D19 | Distance tube 222 x 311 x2150] 535-629 3) | 535-629 3) p28xp15%x2100] 1 | 535632 3) 535-632 3)
l D20 | Connection spring 24 x 64 308-019 3) |[308-019 3) o4 x 64 1| 308-019 3) 308-019 3)
I 3) D17-D20 also as a package 539-208-05 | 539-208-05 1| 539-123-05 | 539-123-05

10




11




WORLDWIDE DEALER LIST

Béste FURLEX-4gare,

FURLEX séljs genom ett nét av auktoriserade &terfdrséljare som técker alla marina marknader
runt om i vérlden.

Auktorisationen omfattar praktisk och teoretisk utbildning i hur FURLEX-systemet ar upp-
byggt. Denna kunskap innebéar professionell service till Dig som FURLEX-agare.

Vi 6nskar Dig mycket skén segling och hoppas att denna &terforséljarlista kan vara till nytta
om Du ndgon géng behdver kontakta en dterférséljare for service.

Dear FURLEX owner,

FURLEX is supplied via an extensive network of authorized dealers who cover the major
sailing areas of the world. The authorization ensures that each dealer is fully versed in the
design, assembly and operation of FURLEX — and is guarantee of professional service.

We wish you much enjoyable and carefree sailing and hope that this dealer-list will be of help
should you ever require professional advice or assistance.

Lieber FURLEX-Eigner,

FURLEX wird (iber ein weltweites Netz von autorisierten Fachhédndlern in den meisten Segel-
sportregionen verkauft.

Die Autorisierung dieser Fachhéndler erfolgt nach einer griindlichen theoretischen und prak-
tischen Schulung in der FURLEX-Technik und stellt sicher, dass nicht nur ein qualifizierter
Verkauf erfolgt, sonder dass auch bei Bedarf ein fachgerechter Kundendienst gewahrleistet
ist. Wir wiinchen Ihnen angenehmes und problemloses Segeln mit Ihrer FURLEX.

Wenn Sie jedoch einmal ein Problem haben soliten, kénnen Sie sich an einen der folgenden
FURLEX-Fachbetriebe wenden.

12




